
HONORABLE  
KATHERINE R. DELGADO  
JUDGE 
17TH Judicial District  
1100 Judicial Center Drive 
Brighton, CO 80601  
PH 303-654-3254  
kathy.delgado@judicial.state.co.us 
 

SHANNON CARST   
Colorado Community Corrections 
Coalition  
570 W. 44th Ave.  
Denver, CO 80202  
PH 303-842-8301  

shannon.carst@corecivic.com 

 

GREG MAURO  
DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY 
CORRECTIONS  
City and County of Denver  
303 W. Colfax Ave, Ste 1700 
Denver, CO 80204  
PH 720-913-8252  
greg.mauro@denvergov.org 
 

STAN HILKEY  
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  
Department of Public Safety  
700 Kipling Street  
Denver, CO 80215  
PH 303-239-4399  
Stan.hilkey@cdps.state.co.us 
 

DCJ Staff- 
Joe Thome, DCJ Director  
303-239-4615  
Joe.Thome@state.co.us   
Glenn Tapia, OCC Director  
303-239-4448  
Glenn.tapia@state.co.us  
Wendy Bacchi  
303-239-4586  
Wendy.bacchi@state.co.us 
Arlene Duran  
303-239-4548  
Arlene.duran@state.co.us  
Kerry Krause 
303-369-9999  
Kerry.krause@state.co.us 
Cynthia Lockwood 
303-239-4695 
Cynthia.lockwood@state.co.us  
Mindy Miklos  
303-239-4474  
Mindy.miklos@state.co.us  
Chrystal Owin  
303-239-4690  
Chrystal.owin@state.co.us  
Jim Pyle  
303-239-4460  
Jim.pyle@state.co.us  
Shawna Nichols 
303-239-5704 
Shawna.nichols@state.co.us  
Tahnee Santambrogio  
303-369-9882  
Tahnee.santambroggio@state.co.us 
Valarie Schamper  
303-239-4461  
Valarie.schamper@state.co.us 
Aaron Stewart 
303-239-5713 
Aaron.stewart@state.co.us 
Cara Wagner 
303-239-4146 
Cara.wagner@state.co.us  

RICHARD “RICK” RAEMISCH 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, Department 
of Corrections  
2862 S. Circle Drive  
Colorado Springs, CO 80906  
PH 719-226-4701  
rick.raemisch@doc.state.co.us 
 

MELISSA ROBERTS 
DIRECTOR OF ADULT PAROLE 
Department of Corrections  
940 Broadway 
Denver, CO  80203 
PH 303-763-2420 
melissa.roberts@state.co.us 
 

JOE MORALES  
CHAIRPERSON 
Colorado State Board of Parole  
1600 West 24th Street, Building 
54 Pueblo, CO 81003  
PH 719-583-5800  
Joe.morales@state.co.us 

JOHN T. DRAXLER  
CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER  
13TH Judicial District Probation  
110 North Riverview  
Sterling, CO  80751  
PH 970-498-7519  
jtdrax@gmail.com 

JIM BULLOCK, JD  
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
16TH Judicial District  
323 Santa Fe Avenue  
PO Box 928 
La Junta, Co  81050  
PH 719-384-8786  
Jbullock@da16co.gov 

CHRIS DEWHURST  
WORKER PROGRAMS MANAGER  
Colorado Department of Labor 
And Employment  
633 17th Street, Floor 7  
Denver, CO 80202  
PH 303-318-8770  
cndewhurst@gmail.com 

DOUG ERLER  
DIRECTOR  
Weld County Justice Services 
Dept.  
915 10th St, Room 334 
PO Box 758 
Greeley, CO 80632  
PH 970-400-4847 
derler@co.weld.co.us 
 

JAY FLYNN  
DIRECTOR OF ADULT RECOVERY 
SERVICES  
Mental Health Center of Denver  
4455 East 12th Avenue 
Denver, CO  80220  
PH 303-504-7959  
jay.flynn@mhcd.org 

JAGRUTI RAI SHAH, MA, LPC, CACIII  

MANAGER 
OFFENDER MENTAL HEALTH 
PROGRAMS  
Colorado Department of Human 
Services 
3824 West Princeton Circle Denver, 
CO  80236  
PH 303-866-7504  
jagruti.shah@state.co.us 
 

EILEEN P. KINNEY   
SENIOR MANAGER  
Division of Probation Services 
Colorado Judicial Department 
1300 Broadway 
Denver, CO 80203  
PH 720-625-5757  
eileen.kinney@judicial.state.co.us 
 

TIMOTHY HAND 
DIRECTOR 
Larimer County Community 
Corrections 
2255 Midpoint Drive 
Fort Collins, CO 80525  
PH 970-498-7530  
handts@oarimer.co.us  

JOAN DIMARIA, MSN, CACIII  
RETIRED 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND CEO 
All Health Network  
155 Inverness Drive West 
Englewood, CO. 80112  
PH 303-793-9616  

joan@allhealthnetwork.org   
 

NIKEA T. BLAND, JD SENIOR 
ASSOCIATE O'Malley Law Office  
3801 East Florida Avenue,  
Suite 830 
Denver, CO 80210  
PH 303-572-6508  
nikea.bland@gmail.com 
 

HONORABLE JOYCE DOWNING  
MAYOR  
City of Northglenn  
11701 Community Center Drive 
Northglenn, CO 80233  
PH 303-655-2000  
cupiekd@aol.com 
 

BILL CECIL  
RETIRED  
Citizen Member  
16556 East Berry Place 
Centennial, CO 80015 PH  
303-699-7897 
wcecil@comcast.net 

DAVID LIPKA, ESQ. 
 ATTORNEY AT LAW 
PH 303-968-0243 
Dave@davidlipkalaw.com 
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